In accordance with
Rules.6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

>
<
=)}
i
o
s
<
[/

NIV PR R 1 e

(R

04!04/2020
COMPANIES HOVISE

Company number

Company details

[o[afafafefa]o]e

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

|ESSEX DENTURE CENTRE LTD

bold black capitals.

2

Liguidator's name

Full forename{s)

Victoria Louise

Surname

Galbraith

3

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Bridgestones

Street [125/127 Union Street
|
Post town | Oldham
County/Region ’
poate [0 [L[] [1IT[E[
Country

o

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

5

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number '

© Other liquidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

|
|
{
rfrfrfrﬁ

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[1Te [ols TaTof2T0o

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

*VGultoT O

Signature date

215 Tols  Pafol2fo

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
. Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Essex Denture Centre Ltd (Company Number: 04348866)

on the 16! March 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I, John Peckham believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

John Peckham
Full Name

Signed ‘@J

16" March 2020
Dated

5
<
=]
14
"_:)_
k¢
<p]

WA

04/04/2020 #149
~AMBANIES HOUSE




- Essex Denture Centre Lid

A = Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

Assets subject to a fixed charge:

None

0
Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

0
Uncharged assets:
Directors Loans 68,644 0

0
Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge 0
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature Date 16" March 2020




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employee Claims (Wages & Holiday Pay)

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge helders)
Employees’ Claims (Notice & Redundancy Pay)

Trade Creditors

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE)

HM Revenue & Customs — (CT)

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

O~

Signature Date 16% March 2020

Estimated to Realise £

NIL
UNCERTAIN

{0)

0

0

(0)

0

NIL
UNCERTAIN
(3,000)
(15,327)
(13,560)

(31,887)

(31,887)
(3)

(3}

(31,890)




0c0c Yaiely w81 8feq

ainjeubig

3Ll Jo uonuslay Suiwien Joypsid) e sajoua] ,

0003 00/88'1€3 | siejol |
0003 0003 | (s)eskoduz (s)aafoduy |
. S XNG G100 %9883
oypaI)) ape . . 1amo 8l
0003 00'000E3 loypal) apell B3G - UQ - PUB|IOH 'PROY UNOMILSY /| 4 v SIN
wopbury
. e palun 'ZZL 863N 'aUAL uodn afsesmaN (FAvd)
0003 00228 513 10UpaLY SpelL ‘MBIA Jed uojuag ‘9snoH YHOMNIBAA SWIOISND % aNUSASY AWH
'20zedg ‘#un buypuey swiein Aouaajosu
. et wopbury psiun 'vvg 0.9 'Mobseln .
0003 00095 €13 1o)pal) 8ped| ‘006€ X0F Od 'P9SLS ‘suoneado 19 10 - swoisng @ anusasy WH
uanb
Aunaas Aunoas Jo)pald
JO anjea a)eq Aq p1ay Aaunsas Aue jo sjiejeq | 199p jo unowy | ad&] Joupain {aponysod yum) ssaippy JUBLLIRID JO 10} PAID JO BWeN

‘uotssassoc §,Auedwod ayy U Auadoud 1ano sy jo uonuaje: BulllED $10)peId pue sediA1es o spoob Jo Alddns
ay} jo aouBApe Wi pled sjunowe Buituied s1awWwoisno pue suswaalfie s|ies [euolipuod Jo Guises| [pReys ‘aseyoind-ay Japun s1oypas AUR USRI pue SJONPaID [|B 2pN|auUr ISNW NoA 810N

SHOLIO3¥I ANVdNOD - 8



0c0c Udiel 491 s1ed

aimeubls

0oc3 00'L3 4 00'cs AleupiQ QD6 L00 18)saYojos ‘soyusaip ‘aue Buidg g| weydad uyor
00'L3F 00'L3 L 00'L3 AleupiO | QOB 200 Je1sayaio) soyusaip ‘aue Bunds gl 0/0 e s pinaeq
dn pajjes dn pajes aleys Jaquiaw

JUNOWE [ejo]

Jad Junowy

S3JBYS JO "ON

anjeA |eujwIoN

aseys jo adA]

{apoaisod ypm) ssasppy

10 Japjoyaleys Jo deN

SHIFNIN ANYdNOD - J



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Alf infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Victoria Galbraith

E Where to send

Company name

Bridgestones

125/127 Union Street

l Post town

Oldham

l County/Region

= ol [ [ Til=lel

l Country

|D)(

Telephane
| 0161 785 3700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further infarmation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




